

102345829

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA TRADEMA	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0/2/13 James River Paper Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Progressive Ink Company, LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Virginia Other	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Other <u>Delaware Limited Liability Co.</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,189,678
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🙀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Lisabeth H. Coakley</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5445 Corporate Dr. #400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Troy State: MI Zip:48098	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lisabeth H. Coakley	mut 8/ lookly 1-16-03
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/23/2003 GTDN11

01 FC:8521

00000079 080750

40.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0670

Trademark Assignment

James River Paper Company, Inc. hereby assigns to Progressive Ink Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 800 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, the trademark ZELLBOND for printing ink, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and U.S. Registration No. 1,189,678 for the mark.

James River Paper Company, Inc.

Frederick W. Christie

Assistant Secretary

zellbond sam (bb/st/tm)

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0671